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READ & REcyclE!               fREE

▲ Ella the Guide Dog  
at Friday Club see 
page 13

▲ Cakes with Spots 
on sale for Children 
in Need at Marcham 
School see page 13

◄ Alice Campion 
• with her sister Lilie 
(on the left) in 1912

• with her four sisters  
in 1940s 

• with her birthday card 
from HM The Queen 
on her 100th birthday

see page 5
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diary For dECEmbEr

Details of events may change after publication, please check with  
the relevant organisers before attending events. 

▲ Marcham WI visit 
BBC Oxford see 
page 9

▲A mystery photo
Do you know these 
boys? see page 9

2 Thur Midweek Walk, Red Lion, Brightwell, 12.15 lunch / 13.15 walk 9
4 Sat Marcham School Christmas Fayre, 14.00-16.00 13
4 Sat Tubney Church Christmas Bazaar, 14.00-15.45 15 
8 Wed Homecoming for Heroes, Abingdon, 10.30 3
8 Wed Marcham Parish Council Meeting, Duffield Place, 19.30 3
10 Fri Adult Social Care Day, Cornerstone, Didcot, 13.00 – 16.00 15
10 Fri MP’s Surgery, Wantage, 17.30 – 19.00 11
10 Fri MSSSC Christmas Quiz, 20.30 11
14 Tue Have Your Say with PCSO Sandra Syphas, Duffield Place, 

18.00 – 20.00
9

15 Wed Deadline for January issue of MADNews
16 Thur Marcham WI, Denman College, 19.30 9
17 Sat MSSSC Annual Christmas Draw 11
18 Sat Marcham Ex-servicemen’s Club Christmas Draw, 20.30 7
20 Mon Nearly the Goat, All Saints’ Church, 14.00 11

Received sacks instead of bins?
We will collect your food waste every week and your rubbish and recycling on alternate weeks. 
Please check over the page to see which day your sacks will be collected and then refer to  
the calendar opposite. If it’s a green week, put out your food waste and green recycling sacks, 
and on a grey week put out your food waste and pink rubbish sacks. 

From October we will no longer be able to collect any black sacks.

Bank Holiday changes

Easter Bank Holidays 2011
Normal collection day Revised collection day 
Friday 22 April  Saturday 23 April 
Monday 25 April  Tuesday 26 April 
Tuesday 26 April  Wednesday 27 April 
Wednesday 27 April  Thursday 28 April 
Thursday 28 April  Friday 29 April 
Friday 29 April  Saturday 30 April 

Christmas Bank Holidays 2010/11
Normal collection day Revised collection day 
Monday 27 December  Wednesday 29 December
Tuesday 28 December  Thursday 30 December 
Wednesday 29 December  Friday 31 December 
Thursday 30 December Tuesday 4 January 
Friday 31 December  Wednesday 5 January 
Monday 3 January  Thursday 6 January 
Tuesday 4 January  Friday 7 January 
Wednesday 5 January  Saturday 8 January 
Thursday 6 January  Monday 10 January 
Friday 7 January  Tuesday 11 January 
Monday 10 January  Wednesday 12 January
Tuesday 11 January  Thursday 13 January 
Wednesday 12 January  Friday 14 January
Thursday 13 January  Saturday 15 January
Friday 14 January  Monday 17 January
Monday 17 January  Tuesday 18 January 
Tuesday 18 January  Wednesday 19 January 
Wednesday 19 January  Thursday 20 January
Thursday 20 January  Friday 21 January
Friday 21 January  Saturday 22 January

May Bank Holidays 2011
Normal collection day Revised collection day 
Monday 2 May Tuesday 3 May 
Tuesday 3 May  Wednesday 4 May 
Wednesday 4 May  Thursday 5 May 
Thursday 5 May  Friday 6 May 
Friday 6 May  Saturday 7 May
Monday 30 May  Tuesday 31 May 
Tuesday 31 May  Wednesday 1 June
Wednesday 1 June  Thursday 2 June
Thursday 2 June  Friday 3 June
Friday 3 June  Saturday 4 June 

August Bank Holidays 2011
Normal collection day Revised collection day 
Monday 29 August  Tuesday 30 August 
Tuesday 30 August  Wednesday 31 August 
Wednesday 31 August  Thursday 1 September 
Thursday 1 September  Friday 2 September 
Friday 2 September  Saturday 3 September 

Christmas Bank Holidays 2011/12
Normal collection day Revised collection day 
Monday 26 December Wednesday 28 December
Tuesday 27 December Thursday 29 December
Wednesday 28 December Friday 30 December
Thursday 29 December Saturday 31 December
Friday 30 December Tuesday 3 January
Monday 2 January Wednesday 4 January
Tuesday 3 January Thursday 5 January
Wednesday 4 January Friday 6 January
Thursday 5 January Saturday 7 January
Friday 6 January Monday 9 January
Monday 9 January Tuesday 10 January
Tuesday 10 January Wednesday 11 January
Wednesday 11 January Thursday 12 January
Thursday 12 January Friday 13 January
Friday 13 January Saturday 14 January

Holiday Waste Collections


